NXP USA Inc. - MC9S12C128CFAE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

14 C Jitter fit parameter 12 j1 — — 1.1 %
15 C Jitter fit parameter 22 j2 — — 0.13 %
Appendix E Ordering Information
686 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
Appendix E
Ordering Information
Figure E-1. Order Part number Coding
Table E-1. lists C-family part number coding based on package, speed and temperature and die options.
Table E-2. lists CG-family part number coding based on package, speed and temperature and die options.
Table E-1. MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Part Number Coding
Part Number Mask(1)
set
Temp. Package Speed Die Type Flash RAM I/O(2),
(3)
MC9S12C128CFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 48LQFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 31
MC9S12C128CPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 52LQFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 35
MC9S12C128CFU XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 80QFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 60
MC9S12C128VFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,105˚C 48LQFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 31
MC9S12C128VPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,105˚C 52LQFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 35
MC9S12C128VFU XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 105˚C 80QFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 60
MC9S12C128MFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,125˚C 48LQFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 31
MC9S12C128MPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,125˚C 52LQFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 35
MC9S12C128MFU XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 125˚C 80QFP 25MHz C128 die 128K 4K 60
MC9S12C96CFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 31
MC9S12C96CPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 35
MC9S12C96CFU XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 60
MC9S12C96VFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,105˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 31
MC9S12C96VPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,105˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 35
MC9S12C96VFU XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 105˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 60
MC9S12C96MFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,125˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 31
MC9S12C96MPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C,125˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 35
MC9S12C96MFU XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 125˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C128 die 96K 4K 60
MC9S12C64CFA XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 64K 4K 31
MC9S12C64CPB XL09S/0M66G -40˚C, 85˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C128 die 64K 4K 35
MC9S12 C32 C FU(E) 25
Package Option
Temperature Option
Device Title
Controller Family
Temperature Options
C = -40˚C to 85˚C
V = -40˚C to 105˚C
M = -40˚C to 125˚C
Package Options
FU = 80QFP
PB =  52LQFP
FA =  48LQFP
Speed Option
Speed Options
25 =  25MHz bus
16 =  16MHz bus
Environment Option
E = Environmentally
 PackagePreferred
Environment Option
Appendix E Ordering Information
688 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
MC9S12GC32MFU xL45J / xM34C -40˚C, 125˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C32 die 32K 2K 60
MC9S12GC16CFA xL45J / xM34C -40˚C, 85˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 31
MC9S12GC16CPB xL45J / xM34C -40˚C, 85˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 35
MC9S12GC16CFU xL45J / xM34C -40˚C, 85˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 60
MC9S12GC16VFA xL45J / xM34C -40˚C,105˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 31
MC9S12GC16VPB xL45J / xM34C -40˚C,105˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 35
MC9S12GC16VFU xL45J / xM34C -40˚C, 105˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 60
MC9S12GC16MFA xL45J / xM34C -40˚C,125˚C 48LQFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 31
MC9S12GC16MPB xL45J / xM34C -40˚C,125˚C 52LQFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 35
MC9S12GC16MFU xL45J / xM34C -40˚C, 125˚C 80QFP 25MHz  C32 die 16K 1K 60
1. XL09S denotes all minor revisions of L09S maskset
XL45J denotes all minor revisions of L45J maskset
Maskset dependent errata can be accessed at